As a
%
total
numb
er of
warra
nts of
the
same
class

Numb
er of
conve
rtible
securi
ties
held

As a
%
total
numb
er of
conve
rtible
secur
ities
of the
same
class

(I) (II) (III) (IV) (V
)

(VI) =
(V) /
(III)*
100

(VII) (VIII) (IX) (X) (XI) (XII)

1. IEDF 2,426,589 11.30 Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil 11.30

TOTAL 2,426,589 11.30 Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil 11.30

* The term ‘encumbrance’ has the same meaning as assigned to it in regulation 28(3) of the SAST Regulations,
2011.
Note: Since the allotment of equity shares to be issued in the present IPO is yet to be completed, the above table
pertains to pre-issue details.

(e) There are no Equity Shares against which depository receipts have been issued.

(f) Other than the Equity Shares, there is no other class of securities issued and outstanding by our Company as
on the date of this Prospectus.

7. The shareholding pattern of our Promoters and the members of the Promoter Group before and

after the Issue is set forth below:

Sr.
No

Particulars Pre Issue Post Issue

  No. of
Shares

%
Holding

No. of
Shares

%
Holding

a) Promoters
 Punit Makharia 12,367,593 57.59 12,367,593 40.93
 Gautam Makharia 4,328,301 20.15 4,328,301 14.32
   0.00
b) Immediate Relatives of the Promoters   0.00

 Shree Pushkar Chemicals & Fertilisers Limited

62

Sr.
No

Particulars Pre Issue Post Issue

 Aradhana Makharia 353,446 1.65 353,446 1.17
 Bhanu Makharia 432,307 2.01 432,307 1.43
 Gopikishan Makharia 356,831 1.66 356,831 1.18
 Ranjana Makharia 375,692 1.75 375,692 1.24

c) Companies in which 10% or more of the share capital is held

by the promoter / an immediate relative of the promoter / a
firm or HUF in which the promoter or any one of their
immediate relatives is a member

Nil Nil Nil Nil

d) Companies in which Company mentioned in c. Above holds

10% or more of the share capital
Nil Nil Nil Nil

e) HUF or firm in which the aggregate share of the promoter and

his immediate relatives is equal to or more than 10% of the
total

Nil Nil Nil Nil

f) All persons whose shareholding is aggregated for the purpose

of disclosing in the prospectus as “Shareholding of the

[…]

Earning per Share (`)   Net Profit attributable to equity shareholders

 Weighted Average number of equity shares outstanding during
the period

Net Asset Value Per Share (`)
   Net Worth excluding revaluation reserve at the end of the
period

 Total Number of equity shares outstanding at the end of the
year/period

Return on Net Worth (%)   Net Profit after tax adjustments
 Net worth at the end of the year/period

Net Asset Value

Equity Share Capital plus Reserves & Surplus less
Miscellaneous Expenditure to the extent not written off / total
no. of equity shares outstanding at end of each year/period

 Shree Pushkar Chemicals & Fertilisers Limited

169

3.  Earning per share (EPS) calculation is in accordance with the notified Accounting Standard 20 'Earnings per
share' prescribed by the Companies (Accounting Standards) Rules, 2006.

Annexure VI – Statement of Capitalisation

` in millions
Particulars Pre-Issue as at

31-Mar-15

As adjusted
for Issue*

Debts
Long Term Borrowings 245.63 245.63
Short Term Borrowings 7.79 7.79
Total Debt 253.42 253.42

Equity (shreholder's funds)
Equity Share Capital 207.08 302.20
Reserves & Surplus 674.54 1197.69
Total Equity 881.62 1499.89

Total Capitalization
Long Term Debt/Equity Ratio (x) 0.01 0.01
Total Debt/Equity Ratio (x) 0.29 0.17

Annexure VII – Statement of Contingent Liabilities

` in millions
Particulars  As at

31.03.2015

 As at
31.03.2014

 As at
31.03.2013

 As at
31.03.2012

 As at
31.03.2011

Disputed Tax liability 8.96 8.96 2.98 8.85 00
Corporate guarantee by Company against
loans taken by relative of promoter

1.71

21.10 51.10 51.10 51.10

Bank guarantee 53.48 47.41 25.95 30.10 4.95
Total 64.15 77.47 80.03 90.05 56.05

Annexure VIII – Statement of Dividend Declared

` in millions
Particulars As at

31.03.2015

 As at
31.03.2014

 As at
31.03.2013

 As at
31.03.2012

 As at
31.03.2011

Equity Dividend - - - - -

Equity Share Capital (FV `10 per share)   207.08   207.08   207.08   207.08   202.37

Rate of Dividend - - - - -

Amount of Dividend - - - - -

Tax on Dividend - - - - -

Annexure IX – Statement of Tax Shelter

` & No. in millions, except per share data
Particulars As at

31.03.2015

 As at
31.03.2014

As at
31.03.2013

 As at
31.03.2012

As at
31.03.2011

Profit as per book
reinstated

227.97

141.82 89.77 72.84 45.86

Normal rate of tax
(excluding cess)

30.00%

30.00% 30.00% 30.00% 30.00%

MAT rate  18.50% 18.50% 18.50% 18.50% 18.00%

Tax amount 68.39 42.55 26.93 21.85 13.76

Adjustment:

 Shree Pushkar Chemicals & Fertilisers Limited

170

Particulars As at
31.03.2015

 As at
31.03.2014

As at
31.03.2013

 As at
31.03.2012

As at
31.03.2011

Depreciation as per
book disallowable

36.25

46.44 40.53 33.88 19.11

Depreciation as per
IT allowable

55.70

88.90 55.23 64.41 46.07

Other adjustment
deduction allowable

58.23

31.40 (31.33) (0.88) (1.35)

Net adjustment 77.69 73.86 3.06 46.53 31.35

Tax savings thereon
as per original
computation

(23.31)

(22.16) (0.92) (13.96) (9.40)

Tax as per normal
provisions as
reinstated

45.09

20.39 26.01 7.89 4.35

Tax as per MAT as
per original
computation

42.18

26.14

13.44 9.88 8.30

Provision for
current tax

37.54

28.00 18.00 16.00 9.92

Deferred Tax
liability/(assets)

(6.31)

9.20 0.37 3.17 8.58

MAT credit
entitlement taken

0 11.82 0 0

Annexure X – Earnings per Share

` & No. in millions, except per share data
Particulars  As at

31.03.15

 As at
31.03.2014

 As at
31.03.2013

 As at
31.03.2012

 As at
31.03.2011

Weighted average number of Equity Shares
of `10 each *

20.71

   20.71   20.71   20.71   20.24

Number of shares at the end of the year 20.71

   20.71   20.71   20.71   20.24

Weighted average number of Equity Shares
outstanding during the year 20.71

   20.71   20.71   20.71   20.24

Weighted average number of Potential
Equity Shares outstanding during the year 20.71

   20.71   20.71   20.71   20.24

Total number of Equity share for calculating
Diluted Earning Per Share

20.71

   20.71   20.71   20.71   20.24

Net Profit after Tax available for Equity
shareholders

186.50

   104.35   72.45   53.54   27.54

Basic Earning Per Share (in `)  9.01   5.04   3.50   2.59   1.36
Diluted Earning Per Share (in `)  9.01   5.04   3.50   2.59   1.36

 Shree Pushkar Chemicals & Fertilisers Limited

171

Annexure XI – Related Party Transactions

A. List of related parties & their relationship

Name of Related Party Relationship
Punit Makharia Chairman & Managing Director
Gautam Makharia Joint Managing Director
Ranjana Makharia wife of M. D. Relative of the Director
Aradhana Makharia wife of J. M. D. Relative of the Director
Bhanu Makharia Mother of M. D./J.M.D. Relative of the Director

B. Statement of Significant Related Party Transactions As per AS-18
` in millions

Particulars As at
31.03.2015

 As at
31.03.2014